

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

City Hall 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-1102 Version: 1 Name: Closure of 12th St

Type: Request Status: Approved

File created: 8/23/2022 In control: Board of Public Works

On agenda: 8/29/2022 Final action: 8/29/2022

Title: Request of the Fire Department to use parking lanes on 12th Street between La Crosse Street and

Lueth Park for construction staging related to the new Fire Station #2 project.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Area of Closure

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|-----------------------|----------|--------|
| 8/29/2022 | 1 | Board of Public Works | APPROVED | Pass |

Request of the Fire Department to use parking lanes on 12th Street between La Crosse Street and Lueth Park for construction staging related to the new Fire Station #2 project.